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Date 
Tuesday 15 August 

Event 
FEAST OF THE ASSUMPTION 

Time 
10:15 Mass 

Sunday 27 August 12th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 3 September 13th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 10 September  14th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 17 September 15th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 24 September 16th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 
Friday 29 September FEAST OF ST. MICHAEL THE ARCHANGEL 18:00 Mass 

Sunday 1 October EXTERNAL SOLEMNITY OF OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY  10:15 Mass 

Sunday 8 October 18th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 15 October 19th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 22 October 20th Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 
Sunday 29 October FEAST OF CHRIST THE KING 10:15 Mass 

14:00 Vespers 

Wednesday Nov 1 FEAST OF ALL SAINTS 10:15 Mass 

Thursday Nov 2 ALL SOULS DAY 19:00 Mass 

Sunday 5  November 22nd Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 12 Nov 23rd Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 19 November 6th Sunday after the Epiphany 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 26 Nov Last Sunday after Pentecost 10:15 Mass 
Sunday 3 December 1st Sunday of Advent 10:15 Mass 

Friday 8 December FEAST OF IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 10 December 2nd Sunday of Advent 10:15 Mass 

Saturday 16 December Saturday of Our Lady in Advent 08:00 Mass 

Sunday 24 December Christmas Eve 23:00 Carols & Mass 

Monday 25 December Christmas Day 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 31 December New Year's Eve 10:15 Mass 

Monday 1 January 2018 Octave Day of Christmas 10:15 Mass 

Saturday 6 January Epiphany of the Lord 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 7 January Holy Family 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 14 January 2nd Sunday after Epiphany 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 21 January 3rd Sunday after Epiphany 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 28 January Septuagesima Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 4 February  Sextuagesima Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 11 February Quinquagesima Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 18 February 1st Sunday of Lent 10:15 Mass 
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Date 
Thursday 22 February 

Event 
FEAST OF THE CHAIR OF PETER 

Time 
10:15 Mass 

Sunday 25 February 2nd Sunday of Lent 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 4 March 3rd Sunday of Lent 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 11 March 4th Sunday of Lent (Laetare) 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 18 March Passion Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Monday 19 March FEAST OF ST. JOSEPH, Spouse of BVM 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 25 March Palm Sunday 09:45 Mass 

Thursday 29 March Holy Thursday 19:00 Mass 
Friday 30 March Good Friday 15:00 Mass 

Saturday 31 March Holy Saturday 19:30 Mass 

Sunday 1 April Easter Sunday 10:15 Mass 
Sunday 8 April Low Sunday 14:00 Vespers Only 

Monday 9 April ANNUNCIATION OF BVM 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 15 April Good shepherd Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 22 April 3rd Sunday after Easter 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 29 April 4th Sunday after Easter 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 6 May 5th Sunday after Easter 10:15 Mass 

Thursday 10 May FEAST OF THE ASCENSION 10:15 Mass 
Sunday 13 May 6th Sunday after Easter 10:15 Mass 

14:00 Vespers 

Sunday 20 May Pentecost Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 27 May Trinity Sunday 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 3 June EXTERNAL SOLEMNITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 10:15 Mass 
Sunday 10 June EXTERNAL SOLEMNITY OF THE SACRED HEART 10:15 Mass 

14:00 Vespers 

Friday 29 June FEAST OF SS. PETER & PAUL 10:15 Mass 

Sunday 1 July FEAST OF THE MOST PRECIOUS BLOOD 10:15 Mass 
 


